BZX584CXXX
Zener Diode
Rev_1.5_Mar 2020                                        www.coretong.com   1 / 6
a
   Description
The BZX584CXXX is zener diode,  SOD-523 Plastic
Package.

nt
IZTC
Vz @IZT IZT
ZZT
@IZT
ZZK
@IZK
IZK IR @VR
Nom
(V)
Min
(V)
Max
(V)
mA Ω mA uA V Min Max mA
BZX584C2V4 HWX 2.4 2.2 2.6 5 100 600 1 50 1 -3.5 0 5
BZX584C2V7 HW1 2.7 2.5 2.9 5 100 600 1 20 1 -3.5 0 5
BZX584C3V0 HW2 3.0 2.8 3.2 5 95 600 1 10 1 -3.5 0 5
BZX584C3V3 HW3 3.3 3.1 3.5 5 95 600 1 5 1 -3.5 0 5
BZX584C3V6 HW4 3.6 3.4 3.8 5 90 600 1 5 1 -3.5 0 5
BZX584C3V9 HW5 3.9 3.7 4.1 5 90 600 1 3 1 -3.5 0 5
BZX584C4V3 HW6 4.3 4 4.6 5 90 600 1 3 1 -3.5 0 5
BZX584C4V7 HW7 4.7 4.4 5 5 80 500 1 3 2 -3.5 0.2 5
BZX584C5V1 HW8 5.1 4.8 5.4 5 60 480 1 2 2 -2.7 1.2 5
BZX584C5V6 HW9 5.6 5.2 6 5 40 400 1 1 2 -2 2.5 5
BZX584C6V2 HWA 6.2 5.8 6.6 5 10 150 1 3 4 0.4 3.7 5
BZX584C6V8 HWB 6.8 6.4 7.2 5 15 80 1 2 4 1.2 4.5 5
BZX584C7V5 HWC 7.5 7 7.9 5 15 80 1 1 5 2.5 5.3 5
BZX584C8V2 HWD 8.2 7.7 8.7 5 15 80 1 0.7 5 3.2 6.2 5
BZX584C9V1 HWE 9.1 8.5 9.6 5 15 100 1 0.5 6 3.8 7 5
BZX584C10 HWF 10 9.4 10.6 5 20 150 1 0.2 7 4.5 8 5
BZX584CXXX
Zener Diode
Rev_1.5_Mar 2020                                        www.coretong.com   3 / 6

ent
IZTC
Vz @IZT IZT
ZZT
@IZT
ZZK
@IZK
IZK IR @VR
Nom
(V)
Min
(V)
Max
(V)
mA Ω mA uA V Min Max mA
BZX584C11 HWG 11 10.4 11.6 5 20 150 1 0.1 8 5.4 9 5
BZX584C12 HWH 12 11.4 12.7 5 25 150 1 0.1 8 6 10 5
BZX584C13 HWI 13 12.4 14.1 5 30 170 1 0.1 8 7 11 5
BZX584C15 HWJ 15 13.8 15.6 5 30 200 1 0.1 10.5 9.2 13 5
BZX584C16 HWK 16 15.3 17.1 5 40 200 1 0.1 11.2 10.4 14 5
BZX584C18 HWL 18 16.8 19.1 5 45 225 1 0.1 12.6 12.4 16 5
BZX584C20 HWM 20 18.8 21.2 5 55 225 1 0.1 14 14.4 18 5
BZX584C22 HWN 22 20.8 23.3 5 55 250 1 0.1 15.4 16.4 20 5
BZX584C24 HWO 24 22.8 25.6 5 70 250 1 0.1 16.8 18.4 22 5
BZX584C27 HWP 27 25.1 28.9 2 80 300 0.5 0.1 18.9 21.4 25.3 2
BZX584C30 HWQ 30 28 32 2 80 300 0.5 0.1 21 24.4 29.4 2
BZX584C33 HWR 33 31 35 2 80 325 0.5 0.1 23.1 27.4 33.4 2
BZX584C36 HWS 36 34 38 2 90 350 0.5 0.1 25.2 30.4 37.4 2
BZX584C39 HWT 39 37 41 2 130 350 0.5 0.1 27.3 33.4 41.2 2
Notes:
 1. Valid Provided That Device Terminals are Kept at Ambient Temperature.
 2. Tested with pulses, period = 5ms, pulse width=300us.
 3. f = 1kHz.